DATASHEET
DS_V48SR12005_08232011
FEATURES
 High efficiency: 91.0% @ 12V/5.5A
 Size: 33.0x22.9x9.5mm
(1.30”x0.90”x0.37”)
 Industry standard footprint and pinout
 Fixed frequency operation

V48SR12005_08232011
13
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
V 48 S R 120 05 N R F A
Type of
Product
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length/Type
 Option Code
V - 1/16
brick
48V S - Single Regular  120 - 12V 05 - 5.5A N- Negative
P- Positive
R - 0.170”
N - 0.145”
K - 0.110”
M - SMD
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A - Standard Functions
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
V48SR1R225NRFA 36V~75V 1.2A 1.2V 25A 84.0%
V48SR1R525NRFA 36V~75V 1.4A 1.5V 25A 85.0%
V48SR1R825NRFA 36V~75V 1.6A 1.8V 25A 87.0%
V48SR2R520NRFA 36V~75V 1.8A 2.5V 20A 89.0%
V48SR3R320NRFA 36V~75V 2.4A 3.3V 20A 90.5%
V48SR05013NRFA 36V~75V 2.3A 5.0V 13A 91.0%
V48SR12005NRFA 36V~75V 2.3A 12V 5.5A 91.0%
V48SR15004NRFA 36V~75V 2.3A 15V 4.4A 91.0%
Default remote on/off logic is negative and pin length is 0.170”
For different remote on/off logic and pin length, please refer to part numbering system above or contact your local sales office.
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: